
Minnesota Crookston (8-22, 2-2 NSIC) -vs- Wayne State (Neb.) (23-5, 4-1 NSIC)
3/28/2026 at Wayne, Neb. (Pete Chapman Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Coleman, Taylor (8-1)
Loss: Dombrowski, Charlott (3-2)
HBP: Gomez, Gabrielle, Coleman, Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Groth First: Landon Bloedorn Third Base: Brandon Rystrom 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 1:26   Weather: Sunny, 50, SSW 25 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Minnesota Crookston 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
Wayne State (Neb.) 0 8 1 2 X 11 12 0

Minnesota Crookston 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kalina, Emily lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hernandez, Jocelyn ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
VanZant, Valerie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Spencer, Irelyn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
French, Rayna c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Doering, Chayse cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
Surgenor, Megan rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Juntunen, Sophie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Murray, Madeline dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake, Riley ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Yandle, Madisen ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Decker, Bryanna ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dombrowski, Charlott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gomez, Gabrielle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 2 0 4 7 7

SH: Spencer, Irelyn (1)
HBP: VanZant, Valerie (1); Murray, Madeline (1)
E: Yandle, Madisen (1)

Wayne State (Neb.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klein, Jordyn cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Chance, Leah 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Marth, Emilee rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Scobee, Maddie 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Borngrebe, Kennadi dh 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Dreilbelbis, Reagan c 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
Timm, Lillie ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Rochholz, Jordyn lf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Coleman, Taylor p 3 2 2 4 0 0 3
    Stahr, Jadeyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fritz, Taylor 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 11 12 11 4 2 7

2B: Chance, Leah (1); Borngrebe, Kennadi (1); Coleman, Taylor (1)
HR: Coleman, Taylor (1)
HBP: Rochholz, Jordyn (1)

Minnesota Crookston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dombrowski, Charlott (L, 3-2) 1.2 7 8 8 4 2 1 0 0 0 12 16 1 2 60
Gomez, Gabrielle 2.1 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 14 6 1 54
Totals 12 11 10 4 2 1 0 1 0 25 30 7 3 114

Wayne State (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coleman, Taylor (W, 8-1) 4.2 2 1 1 4 7 3 0 2 0 15 22 4 3 90
Stahr, Jadeyn 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 2 1 1 4 7 3 0 2 0 16 23 5 3 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 1st UMC WSC
Kalina, E. popped up to ss (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0
VanZant, V. hit by pitch (2-2 SBBK). 0 0
VanZant, V. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Spencer, I. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); VanZant, V. advanced to third. 0 0
French, R. flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 1st UMC WSC
Klein, J. flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Chance, L. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Marth, E. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 0 0
Scobee, M. reached on a fielder's choice to left field (0-1 S); Chance, L. out at second lf to 3b. 0 0

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 2nd UMC WSC
Doering, C. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Doering, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Surgenor, M. struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 0 0
Juntunen, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 0
Murray, M. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
Yandle, M. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 2nd UMC WSC
Borngrebe, K struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Dreibelbis, walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 0 0
Timm, L. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 KSB); Dreibelbis, out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Rochholz, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); Timm, L. advanced to second. 0 0
Coleman, T. doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Rochholz, J. scored; Timm, L. scored. 0 2
Coleman, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Klein, J. singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Coleman, T. scored. 0 3
Chance, L. singled through the left side (0-2 KK); Klein, J. advanced to second. 0 3
Marth, E. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Chance, L. advanced to third; Klein, J. scored. 0 4
Scobee, M. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Marth, E. advanced to third; Chance, L. scored. 0 5
Borngrebe, K singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 FFBBB); Scobee, M. advanced to second; Marth, E. scored. 0 6
Dreibelbis, singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Borngrebe, K advanced to third; Scobee, M. scored. 0 7
Timm, L. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Dreibelbis, advanced to second. 0 7
Gomez, G. to p for Dombrowski. 0 7
Rochholz, J. hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Timm, L. advanced to second; Dreibelbis, advanced to third;
Borngrebe, K scored. 0 8
Coleman, T. lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 8

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 3rd UMC WSC
Kalina, E. struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBFS). 0 8
VanZant, V. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 8
Spencer, I. struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 0 8

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 3rd UMC WSC
Klein, J. flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 0 8
Chance, L. reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BKKB). 0 8
Marth, E. popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 8
Scobee, M. singled to left field (1-0 B); Chance, L. advanced to second. 0 8
Borngrebe, K doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Scobee, M. advanced to third; Chance, L. scored,
unearned. 0 9
Dreibelbis, popped up to p (0-2 FK). 0 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 4th UMC WSC
French, R. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 9
Doering, C. singled to catcher, bunt (0-1 F). 0 9
Surgenor, M. lined out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 9
Juntunen, S. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 9

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 4th UMC WSC
Timm, L. singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 0 9
Rochholz, J. popped up to ss (3-2 KBBKBF). 0 9
Coleman, T. homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Timm, L. scored. 0 11
Klein, J. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 11
Chance, L. doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 11
Marth, E. popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 11

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 5th UMC WSC
Blake, R. pinch hit for Murray, M.. 0 11
Blake, R. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 11
Decker, B. pinch hit for Yandle, M.. 0 11
Decker, B. walked (3-2 KBBBKFB); Blake, R. advanced to second. 0 11
Hernandez pinch hit for Kalina, E.. 0 11
Hernandez singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Decker, B. advanced to second; Blake, R. advanced to third. 0 11
VanZant, V. struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 11
Spencer, I. struck out looking (3-2 SFFBBFBK). 0 11
Hernandez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Decker, B. advanced to third; Blake, R. scored. 1 11
French, R. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 11
Stahr, J. to p for Coleman, T.. 1 11
Doering, C. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 11

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 5th UMC WSC


